The optical connection requirement for environmentally exposed mating
cycles.
Expanded Beam Optical Termini
8D Series & ARINC 600 Series
ELIOBEAM® Fiber Optic Contact
Robust to contamination Large beam transmission at the connection
interface.
No dust collecting socket cavity:

optical elements, the beam remains collimated until it is focused down to the receiving fiber.
The beam expansion at the interface provides protection of the fiber from contaminants.
ELIObeam contact - Ordering information
EOB1 09N G L A
Cable external diameter & Contact sealing:
   09N: 0.9±0.1mm. Non waterproof
   18N: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm. Non waterproof
   18W: 1.8±0.1mm. Waterproof
   20N: from 1.7mm to 2.1mm. Non waterproof
   20W: 2.0±0.1mm. Waterproof
Fibre type:
   G: ELIOBEAM® Multimode fibre, 50/125 or 62.5/125
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
Contact version index
Principle of expanded beam
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
4
Recommended cables
SOURIAU can offer a wide range of cables in its assemblies, from low cost to high performance aeronautical cables.
ELIOBEAM® contact is compatible with singlemode and multimode cables, with tactical and breakout cables.
ELIOBEAM® contact is suitable with loose and tight structure cable.
See next page and SOURIAU ‘‘ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology’’ catalog.
#8 Adaptors, Accessories & Tooling
See SOURIAU ‘‘ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology’’ catalog.
8D Series & ARINC 600 Series  |  ELIOBEAM® Fiber Optic Contact
Your optical patchcord in 3 steps!
3
Determine total length
Patchcord Length
Patchcord Cable/Terminus Combination Code
2
Select Termini End 1
1
Select cable
2
Select Termini End 2
Ordering information
Note: To create your patchcord part number, select your patchcord combination code in tables p.5 (1st contact - 2nd contact - Fiber Optic cable) and the length of your assembly on 3 digits in meter
(M) or centimetre (CM). You must use meter when possible (see examples above).
HA02 XXXX XXX M A
Patchcord cable/terminus combination code:
     XXXX: See tables p.5
Patchcord length:
     In meter when possible. Examples:
     - for a 3 meter assembly, use 003(M) and not 300(CM)
     - for a 3.5 meter assembly, use 350(CM)
Length unit:
     M: Meter
     CM: Centimeter
Patchcord version index
Patchcord from 30 cm to 1 m 0 / + 5 cm
Patchcord from 1 m to 4 m 0 / + 10 cm
Patchcord from 4 m to 15 m 0 / + 20 cm
Patchcord > 15 m 0 / + 30 cm
Standard length tolerances
5
8D Series & ARINC 600 Series  |  ELIOBEAM® Fiber Optic Contact
W
D